Features
n	 Fast acting
n	 Balanced
n	 Stable breakdown throughout life
n	 Designed to operate with TBU® devices
n	 RoHS compliant* versions available
Applications
n	 Telecommunications

2020 T-Series - Fast Acting 3-Electrode Miniature GDT
How to Order
2020 - xxT - x x F LF
Model Number
Designator
Voltage (Divided by 10)
15 = 150 V
23 = 230 V
42 = 420 V
Leads
A = None/Cassette Applications
C = 1 mm Dia. Leads/Through-hole
Lead Shape
(See Product Dimension Drawings)
Fail-Short Option
Blank = Standard Product
F = With Fail-Short Mechanism
RoHS Compliant Option
Blank =	Standard Product
LF = RoHS Compliant Product
Model 2020-xxT ships in standard bulk pack, 100 pcs./tray.
Packaging Specifications
Model
Standard Packaging Quantity
Bulk (Bag) Tray Box
2020-xxT-A1 250 1000
2020-xxT-C 100 1000
2020-xxT-C2 100 1000
2020-xxT-C3 100 1000
2020-xxT-C4 100 1000
  Switch-Grade Fail-Short Device Shorting Curve
10.0
20.0
30.0
5.0
Cu
rr
en
t	(
A)
	(E
LT
G
S)
1.0
0.5
0.1
1 10 100
ELTGS	=	Each	Line	to	Ground	Simultaneously
NOTE:	When	using	a	GDT	fail-short	device,	it	is
imperative	that	all	components	associated	and
connected	to	the	GDT	with	failsafe	be	tested	in	their
respective	completely	integrated	environment
(finished	product)	to	assure	desired	operation.
Seconds
1000
REV. K 02/19
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
The	products	described	herein	and	this	document	are	subject	to	specific	legal	disclaimers	as	set	forth	on	the	last	page	of	this	document,	and	at	www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Typical Part Marking
B XX XX
(REVERSE MARKED
WITH RED INK)
MANUFACTURER'S
TRADEMARK
DATE CODE
• FIRST TWO DIGITS = MONTH
• NEXT TWO DIGITS = YEAR
20-XXXV
VOLTAGE
ELTGS = Each Line to Ground Simultaneously